

**STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT**

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN

Plaintiff-Appellee

-vs-

DARRELL JOHN WILDER

Defendant-Appellant

Supreme Court No. 154814

Court of Appeals No. 327491

Lower Court No. 14-004600-01 FH

WAYNE COUNTY PROSECUTOR

Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellee

VALERIE NEWMAN P47291

ADRIENNE YOUNG P77803

Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

STATE APPELLATE DEFENDER OFFICE

**BY: VALERIE NEWMAN P 47291
ADRIENNE N. YOUNG P 77803**

Assistant Defenders

3300 Penobscot Building

645 Griswold

Detroit, Michigan 48226

(313) 256-9833

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES i

STATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED iii

STATEMENT OF FACTS.....1

**I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ALLOWING THE PROSECUTOR TO CROSS-
EXAMINE MRS. WILDER ABOUT MR. WILDER’S PRIOR FIREARMS
RELATED CONVICTIONS.....3**

**II. THE PROSECUTOR IMPROPERLY RAISED A COLLATERAL ISSUE TO
ADMIT EVIDENCE OF THE DEFENDANT’S PRIOR FELONIES THROUGH
IMPEACHMENT.9**

III. THE COURT AND PROSECUTORIAL ERRORS WERE NOT HARMLESS.15

SUMMARY AND RELIEF18

VRN*MSC Brief final wtrim.docx*22890

Darrell Wilder

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Grist v Upjohn Co</i> , 16 Mich App 452 (1969).....	4
<i>People v Ackerman</i> , 257 Mich App 434; 669 NW2d 818 (2003).....	9
<i>People v Allen</i> , 429 Mich 558 (1988)	16
<i>People v Bennett</i> , 393 Mich 445; 224 NW2d 840 (1975).....	9
<i>People v Dennis</i> , 464 Mich 567; 628 NW2d 502 (2001)	3
<i>People v Denson</i> , ____ Mich ____, slip op, 9-10.....	7
<i>People v Douglas</i> , 496 Mich 557; 852 NW2d 587 (2014)	15
<i>People v Kilbourn</i> , 454 Mich 677 (1997)	2, 12
<i>People v LeBlanc</i> , 465 Mich 575; 640 NW2d 246 (2002)	9, 10
<i>People v Lukity</i> , 460 Mich 484; 596 NW2d 607 (1999).....	3
<i>People v Manning</i> , 434 Mich 1; 450 NW2d 534 (1990)	17
<i>People v Mateo</i> , 453 Mich 203; 551 NW2d 891 (1996).....	15
<i>People v Robinson</i> , 417 Mich 661; 340 NW2d 631 (1983).....	16
<i>People v Stanaway</i> , 445 Mich 643 (1994)	2
<i>People v Stanaway</i> , 446 Mich 643; 521 NW2d 557 (1994)	9, 11, 12
<i>People v Teague</i> , 411 Mich 562; 309 NW2d 530 (1981)	9
<i>People v VanderVliet</i> , 444 Mich 52; 508 NW2d 114 (1993), amended 445 Mich 1205; 520 NW2d 338 (1994).....	7
<i>People v Vasher</i> , 449 Mich 494 (1995)	passim
<i>People v Wilder</i> , 485 Mich 35, 780 NW 2d 265 (2010).....	9
<i>People v Wilder</i> , 894 NW2d 611 (2017)	2
<i>People v Lee</i> , 434 Mich 59, 450 NW2d 883 (1990)	15

United States v Whitworth, 856 F2d 1268 (CA 9, 1988)..... 4

Constitutions, Statutes, Court Rules

US Const, Am XIV 17

Const 1963, art 1, § 17 17

MRE 402, 403, and 404(b) 7

MRE 404(b) 2, 15

MRE 608(b) 9

MRE 609 2, 7

MRE 611(c) 2
